09/23/2023 Biltmore Fall Endurance Ride to Benefit Hope for Horses 25/50
Biltmore Equestrian Center, 1 Biltmore Estate Dr, Asheville, NC 28803
RM: Elizabeth McLean, 828-777-9198, (emclean@biltmore.com)
Control Judge: Ann Stuart
Photographer: Becky Pearman

THANK YOU TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!
Nina Barnett, Carolyn Blocker, Martina Borg, Arayael and Antara Brandner, Laura Breckenridge, Bonnie Bright, Carrie and Keith Burch,
Willow Card, Rebecca Carolson, Leslie Dickerson, Anne and Jenny Dobner, Marisa Fishlock, Nancy Gooch, Sue Ellen Grounds,
Susan Kasemeyer, Barbara Kulwiec, Brenda and Walt Lambert, Ed Mancuso, Mary Beth Martel, Madison Martin, Christie Moldovan,
Emily Morrison, Joyce Outlaw, Anna Paiewonsky, Tyson, Kelly, Seth, Kaiden and Kerrigan Phillips, Jim and Nicky Reynolds, Pasca
Robert, Wes Robinson, Alaina Sliviniski, Jennifer Stanley, Bryant Taylor, Carol Thompson, Hannah Turner, Laurie Underwood, Sally
Valarino. Michelle and Kevin Wrobel.

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL WHO COMPLETED, especially our Sedra members!

Intro Riders: Beth Allen, Sam Bingham, Beverly Birtley, Shannon Caviness, Mary Cook, Kristina Jay, Glenda Johns, Erin Leal,
Joanmarie Nimmer, Mallory Thomas.

25 Limited Distance; 55 starting, 42 finishing. Pulls:3 Metabolic, 5 Lameness, 3 Rider Option, 2 Over Time

1 03:18 Isabella Bertolina Celine\'s Legend 17 04:21 Rebecca Crossley Princess Rose

2 03:24 Erin Lowe Downtown Chips 18 04:21 Jane Moss Streak Afire TTF

2 03:24 Amy Wallace-Whelan ~ Moliero 18 04:21 Morgan Hulsey Om El Fidelmo

4 03:32 Evelyn Baig Maggies Nchanted Pipi 20 04:22 Pamela Burrows Calypsos Kahlua

5 03:33 Jeffrey Baig GJR Obsidian BC 21 04:23 Tim Sadlon Alex

6 03:51 Jerry R. Brown Jerrybee 22 04:25 Mirjana Profeta Tonka

7 04:01 Alex Shampoe AM Lord Lewis 23 04:26 Rachel Moran Mountain Mariah

8 04:02 Emma Kate Priban Gold N Charm 24 04:27 Amanda Rodieck ESQ Buck N Awesome
9 04:07 Heather Aloor Napoleon HCV 25 04:28 Joseph Schoech Kamaal's Good Friday
10 04:09 Becky Bunnell BR Jubaleigh 26 04:38 Margie A. Johnson Jake

11 04:10 Denise Silbert Koweta Exxceptiann 27 04:40 Dan Kyburz Warmonger

12 04:11 Emily Van Ness Domino's Wildflower 28 04:41 Michelle Hoffman Wrobel Pearl

12 04:11 Jill Gregorieff Domino's Sunshine 29 04:42 Olive Wilsey Cabo

14 04:12 Lacy Sproul Rembrandt 29 04:42 Carrie Wilsey Ella

15 04:13 Kim Little Picaro de Presto 31 04:49 Mallory Thomas Crown Thess

16 04:13 Charity Brazzle Frederick Van Eslakker 32 04:57 MacKenzie Krason Won for Luck
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32 04:57 Rick Krason

34 04:58 Teresa Johnston

34 04:58 Christine Wolfersheim
36 05:02 Vicky Thompson

37 05:04 Martha Anne Rich

1 F 05:28 Bonni Hannah

1 F 05:28 Heidi Perreault Rajala
3 M 05:28 Michael Benedict

4 M 05:28 Tom Rajala

5 L 05:28 Marbeth Kollath

6 F 05:29 Tina Phillips Murphy
7 F 05:29 Marianne Williams

8 F 06:03 Laura Yen

9

F 06:15 T.J. Vore

9 L 06:15 Alisa A. Waxman
11 F 06:16 Angela McGhee
11'Y 06:16 Reine Pagliaro
13 F 07:01 Theresa Carroll
14 L 07:01 Scott Carroll

15 F 07:19 Claire R. Godwin

16 L 07:19 Susan Wilson

17 F 07:23 Christel Bayol-Wyatt
17 F 07:23 Melina Efthimiadis
19 M 07:26 Stacie Ross

20 F 07:30 Dawn Osborne

21 F 07:30 Nicki Meuten

22 H 07:30 Don Meuten

23 H 07:30 Michael Everett

Margaret Clare

24 L 07:39
Summers

A Timeless Rendition
My Lords Saint Peter

Thorn

TF Sweet Potato Pie

Vlasic

FinderZkeepers
Amadahess
Evanessence
Hheartbreaker
Shahkir Al Shagab
Son Rais
Aabsolut Bling SF
AO Fatima Fire

SLF Give Em A Lil
Loco

AA Aabyra

Aul Sandys Havana
DCL Mooi Falco
Calypsos Fawn
Fine Time CSF

Belesema Sans
Angel

LA Casper

Khepera El Ausir
Axcellent

CAA Justa Fez King
FYF Dutch

FYF Last Call

FYF Imkindofa
Bigdeal

Gold Luck
LR Georgie Girl

37 05:04 Nancy Wilcox
37 05:04 Lynne Sharpe
40 05:08 Raynee Richard
41 05:08 Savannah Heath
42 05:19 Patsy Pfitzner

50 Endurance Mile; 58 starting, 49 finishing. Pulls: 7L, 2 RO

137.5/137.5 25 F 07:46 Kelsey Russell
137.5/137.5 25 L 07:46 Valerie Kanavy

125/100
150/90
110/80

90/65
80/57.5

125/57.5
70/50
150/50
65/50
110/50

60/50

100/50
52.5/50
52.5/50
110/50
50/50
50/50

150/50
125/50
90/50

27 L 07:46 Jaime McArdle
28 L 07:53 Verena Stock
29 L 08:28 Tricia Watson
29 H 08:28 Pete Ricci

31 L 08:30 Emily Compton

31J 08:30 Mattie Jean Compton

33 H 08:30 Amanda Hutton
34 H 08:33 Perry Hopper
35 L 08:33 Lynn Thomas

36 M 08:36 Kathy Broaddus

37 H 08:36 Lani Newcomb
38 L 08:37 Frank Moody
39 L 08:52 Kathy Burnett
39 L 08:52 Rebecca Wall
41 F 08:57 Vickie Stine
41 H 08:57 Lara Worden
41 N 08:57 Felicity Adams
44 F 08:57 Mary A. Smith
44 F 08:57 Kelly Caudle
44 | 08:57 Jaime Kyburz
47 L 09:33 Linda Kropp
48 L 09:33 Kim Minarich
49 F 09:34 Andrea Boothe

Monochrome
Star

Reo

TA Dynasty
Tank

Authentic Gold
Tarbes Gold
Ireland's Khaleesi
SH Encantada
Grimm's Fairy Tail
SVR LeRuoi

KKat Ballou

Uptowns Fancy
Pants

MaxScarletLady
RayRay Hopper
Remington Steele

Black Dogs Flynn
River

Tupelo Honey
Fadtastic Kiss
Koweta Fair Play
Rufio

Fine Tune

Yoshi Thinks Im Fine

Laissez Fare
Cassino Gold
Alimar Al Mar
Lucerno

RR Luna
Yoshi
Kalahari

50/50
80/50
70/50
65/50
60/50
110/50
55/50

90/

100/50
90/50
50/50

100/50

80/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
70/50
150/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
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