

09/23/2023 Biltmore Fall Endurance Ride to Benefit Hope for Horses 25/50 Biltmore Equestrian Center, 1 Biltmore Estate Dr, Asheville, NC 28803 RM: Elizabeth McLean, 828-777-9198, (emclean@biltmore.com) Control Judge: Ann Stuart Photographer: Becky Pearman

THANK YOU TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!

Nina Barnett, Carolyn Blocker, Martina Borg, Arayael and Antara Brandner, Laura Breckenridge, Bonnie Bright, Carrie and Keith Burch, Willow Card, Rebecca Carolson, Leslie Dickerson, Anne and Jenny Dobner, Marisa Fishlock, Nancy Gooch, Sue Ellen Grounds, Susan Kasemeyer, Barbara Kulwiec, Brenda and Walt Lambert, Ed Mancuso, Mary Beth Martel, Madison Martin, Christie Moldovan, Emily Morrison, Joyce Outlaw, Anna Paiewonsky, Tyson, Kelly, Seth, Kaiden and Kerrigan Phillips, Jim and Nicky Reynolds, Pasca Robert, Wes Robinson, Alaina Sliviniski, Jennifer Stanley, Bryant Taylor, Carol Thompson, Hannah Turner, Laurie Underwood, Sally Valarino. Michelle and Kevin Wrobel.

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL WHO COMPLETED, especially our Sedra members!

Intro Riders: Beth Allen, Sam Bingham, Beverly Birtley, Shannon Caviness, Mary Cook, Kristina Jay, Glenda Johns, Erin Leal, Joanmarie Nimmer, Mallory Thomas.

25 Limited Distance; 55 starting, 42 finishing. Pulls:3 Metabolic, 5 Lameness, 3 Rider Option, 2 Over Time

1	03:18 Isabella Bertolina	Celine\'s Legend	17	04:21 Rebecca Crossley	Princess Rose
2	03:24 Erin Lowe	Downtown Chips	18	04:21 Jane Moss	Streak Afire TTF
2	03:24 Amy Wallace-Whelan	Moliero	18	04:21 Morgan Hulsey	Om El Fidelmo
4	03:32 Evelyn Baig	Maggies Nchanted Pipi	20	04:22 Pamela Burrows	Calypsos Kahlua
5	03:33 Jeffrey Baig	GJR Obsidian BC	21	04:23 Tim Sadlon	Alex
6	03:51 Jerry R. Brown	Jerrybee	22	04:25 Mirjana Profeta	Tonka
7	04:01 Alex Shampoe	AM Lord Lewis	23	04:26 Rachel Moran	Mountain Mariah
8	04:02 Emma Kate Priban	Gold N Charm	24	04:27 Amanda Rodieck	ESQ Buck N Awesome
9	04:07 Heather Aloor	Napoleon HCV	25	04:28 Joseph Schoech	Kamaal's Good Friday
10	04:09 Becky Bunnell	BR Jubaleigh	26	04:38 Margie A. Johnson	Jake
11	04:10 Denise Silbert	Koweta Exxceptiann	27	04:40 Dan Kyburz	Warmonger
12	04:11 Emily Van Ness	Domino's Wildflower	28	04:41 Michelle Hoffman Wrobe	Pearl
12	04:11 Jill Gregorieff	Domino's Sunshine	29	04:42 Olive Wilsey	Cabo
14	04:12 Lacy Sproul	Rembrandt	29	04:42 Carrie Wilsey	Ella
15	04:13 Kim Little	Picaro de Presto	31	04:49 Mallory Thomas	Crown Thess
16	04:13 Charity Brazzle	Frederick Van Eslakker	32	04:57 MacKenzie Krason	Won for Luck

3	2 04:57 Rick Krason	A Timeless Rendition	ı	37	05:04	Nancy Wilcox	Monochrome						
-	4 04:58 Teresa Johnston	My Lords Saint Peter		37 05:04 Lynne Sharpe			Star						
3	4 04:58 Christine Wolfersheim	Thorn				Raynee Richard	Reo						
3	6 05:02 Vicky Thompson	TF Sweet Potato Pie				Savannah Heath	TA Dynasty						
3	7 05:04 Martha Anne Rich	Vlasic				Patsy Pfitzner	Tank						
						,							
50 Endurance Mile; 58 starting, 49 finishing. Pulls: 7 L, 2 RO													
1		FinderZkeepers	•		-	Kelsey Russell	Authentic Gold	50/50					
1	F 05:28 Heidi Perreault Rajala	Amadahess	137.5/137.5	25 L	. 07:46	Valerie Kanavy	Tarbes Gold	80/50					
3		Evanessence		27 L	. 07:46	Jaime McArdle	Ireland's Khaleesi	70/50					
4	M 05:28 Tom Rajala	Hheartbreaker	125/100	28 L	. 07:53	Verena Stock	SH Encantada	65/50					
5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shahkir Al Shaqab	150/90	29 L	. 08:28	Tricia Watson	Grimm's Fairy Tail	60/50					
6	F 05:29 Tina Phillips Murphy	Son Rais	110/80	29 H	1 08:28	Pete Ricci	SVR LeRoi	110/50					
7	F 05:29 Marianne Williams	Aabsolut Bling SF		31 L	. 08:30	Emily Compton	KKat Ballou	55/50					
8	F 06:03 Laura Yen	AO Fatima Fire	90/65	31 J	08:30	Mattie Jean Compton	Uptowns Fancy	90/					
g	F 06:15 T.J. Vore	SLF Give Em A Lil	80/57.5				Pants						
_		Loco				Amanda Hutton	MaxScarletLady	100/50					
g		AA Aabyra	125/57.5			Perry Hopper	RayRay Hopper	90/50					
	1 F 06:16 Angela McGhee	Aul Sandys Havana	70/50	35 L	. 08:33	Lynn Thomas	Remington Steele	50/50					
	1 Y 06:16 Reine Pagliaro	DCL Mooi Falco	150/50	36 N	A 08:36	Kathy Broaddus	Black Dogs Flynn River	100/50					
	3 F 07:01 Theresa Carroll	Calypsos Fawn	65/50	27 L	1 U8·38	Lani Newcomb	Tupelo Honey	80/50					
1	4 L 07:01 Scott Carroll	Fine Time CSF	110/50				Fadtastic Kiss	50/50					
1	5 F 07:19 Claire R. Godwin	Belesema Sans	60/50			Frank Moody Kathy Burnett		50/50					
1		Angel	100/50			Rebecca Wall	Koweta Fair Play Rufio	50/50					
	6 L 07:19 Susan Wilson	LA Casper	100/50	39 L 41 F		Vickie Stine	Fine Tune	50/50					
	7 F 07:23 Christel Bayol-Wyatt 7 F 07:23 Melina Efthimiadis	Khepera El Ausir	52.5/50			Lara Worden	Yoshi Thinks Im Fine						
		Axcellent	52.5/50				Laissez Fare	150/50					
	9 M 07:26 Stacie Ross	CAA Justa Fez King	110/50			Felicity Adams							
	0 F 07:30 Dawn Osborne	FYF Dutch	50/50			Mary A. Smith	Cassino Gold	50/50					
2	1 F 07:30 Nicki Meuten	FYF Last Call	50/50			Kelly Caudle	Alimar Al Mar	50/50					
2	2 H 07:30 Don Meuten	FYF Imkindofa Bigdeal	150/50			Jaime Kyburz Linda Kropp	Lucerno RR Luna	50/50 50/50					
2	3 H 07:30 Michael Everett	Gold Luck	125/50			Kim Minarich	Yoshi	50/50					
						Andrea Boothe	Kalahari	50/50					
2	4 L 07:39 Margaret Clare Summers	LR Georgie Girl	90/50	431	03.04			30/30					